
Pos. SNo. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 4 Joaquim Silva(pardal) 1935 POR 4½ 15 17½ 4 1775 22

2 1 Fernando Gonçalves 2067 POR 4 14½ 16½ 3 1847 1

3 9 Nélson Monteiro 1765 POR 4 13½ 15½ 4 1759 26

4 3 José Carlos Anjos 1979 POR 4 13 15½ 3 1796 5

5 15 João Oliveira 1746 POR 4 11 12½ 3 1640 14

6 7 Manuel Cunha 1777 POR 4 10½ 12½ 3 1563 2

7 13 Carlos Bastos 1752 POR 4 10½ 12 3 1463 -7

8 20 António Almeida 1715 POR 3½ 14½ 17½ 2 1709 16

9 16 Alcides Ferreira 1732 POR 3½ 13 15 3 1651 6

10 10 Luís Leite 1759 POR 3½ 13 15 2 1624 -1

11 8 Camilo Silva 1767 POR 3½ 12 14 2 1589 -7

12 34 Pedro Pereira 1409 POR 3½ 12 13½ 3 1726 50

13 18 Manuel Madureira 1724 POR 3½ 11½ 12½ 3 1567 -1

14 5 José Melo 1823 POR 3½ 11 13 3 1587 -12

15 22 Abílio Pereira 1676 POR 3 14½ 16 3 1669 9

16 12 Manuel Silva (norte) 1754 POR 3 14 15½ 3 1715 -4

17 23 Carlos Pereira 1670 POR 3 13 15½ 2 1675 4

18 28 Joaquim Faustino 1523 POR 3 13 14 2 1654 18

19 6 Luís Sá 1809 POR 3 12½ 15 2 1718 -11

20 19 José Ramalho 1720 POR 3 12½ 13 2 1735 3

21 46 Romeu Ribeiro 1321 POR 3 11½ 13 3 1600 34

22 47 João Silvério 1318 POR 3 11½ 12½ 3 1655 38

23 53 Arsénio Costa 1086 POR 3 10½ 12 3 1598 63

24 21 Delfim Alves 1712 POR 3 10 12 3 1480 -24

25 27 Fernando Castro 1524 POR 3 10 10 3 1559 6

26 50 Alfredo Morgado 1192 POR 3 10 10 3 1501 40

27 2 Manuel Cardoso 2001 POR 3 9½ 11 2 1468 -38

28 17 Ricardo Araújo 1725 POR 2½ 13½ 15½ 2 1674 -16

29 38 Manuel Amorim 1363 POR 2½ 13 14½ 2 1821 51

30 43 Joaquim Serralva 1342 POR 2½ 12½ 14 2 1645 25

31 33 Manuel Sá 1430 POR 2½ 12½ 13½ 2 1543 -1

32 24 António Estrela 1567 POR 2½ 12 13½ 2 1572 -10

33 25 Fernando Varela 1535 POR 2½ 11½ 13½ 2 1515 -16

34 36 Luís Miranda 1366 POR 2½ 9½ 10 2 1367 -13

35 32 António Almeida 1430 POR 2 12½ 14½ 1 1700 3

36 37 Fernando Gomes 1363 POR 2 12 13½ 1 1720 23

37 31 Francisco Delgado 1463 POR 2 12 12½ 2 1719 3

38 35 João Carlos Silva 1379 POR 2 11½ 13 2 1709 14

39 39 Manuel Ferreira 1362 POR 2 11½ 13 2 1503 -7

40 29 Mário Garcia 1523 POR 2 11½ 13 2 1325 -43

41 40 Joaquim Cunha 1358 POR 2 11 12½ 2 1666 6

42 30 Fernando Pais 1497 POR 2 11 12 2 1509 -22

43 41 Manuel Reis 1352 POR 2 10½ 11½ 1 1609 5

44 51 Armindo Silva 1161 POR 2 9½ 10½ 2 1496 16

45 55 José Vilaça 1080 POR 2 7½ 8 2 1386 18
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46 26 António Augusto 1524 POR 1½ 14½ 16 1 1498 -36

47 45 António Cabral 1337 POR 1½ 10½ 11½ 1 1485 -18

48 48 Manuel Figueiredo 1310 POR 1½ 10 11½ 1 1709 9

49 11 António Figueiredo 1758 POR 1½ 8½ 10 0 1364 -77

50 42 Artur Sousa 1342 POR 1½ 8½ 8½ 1 1593 -7

51 56 Henrique Castro 1044 POR 1½ 7½ 8 1 1364 11

52 44 António Monteiro 1338 POR 1 10 11½ 1 1592 -15

53 58 Mário Malheiro 1000 POR 1 8½ 8½ 1 1343 -1

54 60 Jorge Adão 988 POR 1 8½ 8½ 1 1235 -12

55 49 Celestino Sacramento 1222 POR ½ 9½ 11 0 1407 -39

56 52 Michel Coelho 1096 POR 0 8½ 9½ 0 1676 -6

57 59 Augusto Pinto 990 POR 0 8½ 9½ 0 1523 -5

58 57 Adelaide Coelho 1041 POR 0 8½ 9½ 0 1265 -42

59 54 Joaquim P. Silva 1081 POR 0 8 9 0 1567 -6

60 14 José Dias Pereira 1749 POR 0 6 7 0 1338 -46



1 Vai Avante S. Pedro da Cova 15½  49½  57½

1 Fernando Gonçalves 4 14½ 16½

2 Nélson Monteiro 4 13½ 15½

3 Manuel Cunha 4 10½ 12½

4 José Melo 3½ 11 13

2 Ginásio Clube Vilacondense 15  47½  54½

1 José Carlos Anjos 4 13 15½

2 João Oliveira 4 11 12½

3 Camilo Silva 3½ 12 14

4 Manuel Madureira 3½ 11½ 12½

3 CCD S. João da Madeira A 14  50  58½

1 Joaquim Silva(pardal) 4½ 15 17½

2 Pedro Pereira 3½ 12 13½

3 Carlos Pereira 3 13 15½

4 Delfim Alves 3 10 12

4 Casa do Povo de Vizela 13  53  59 

1 Alcides Ferreira 3½ 13 15

2 Luís Leite 3½ 13 15

3 Abílio Pereira 3 14½ 16

4 José Ramalho 3 12½ 13

5 Café Cruzeiro Fajões 10½  47  53½

1 Carlos Bastos 4 10½ 12

2 António Estrela 2½ 12 13½

3 António Almeida 2 12½ 14½

4 Fernando Gomes 2 12 13½

6 NAC Cucujães 10½  45  49½

1 Arsénio Costa 3 10½ 12

2 Alfredo Morgado 3 10 10

3 Manuel Amorim 2½ 13 14½

4 João Carlos Silva 2 11½ 13

7 Casa do Povo de Mangualde 10  48  54½

1 António Almeida 3½ 14½ 17½

2 João Silvério 3 11½ 12½

3 Mário Garcia 2 11½ 13

4 António Cabral 1½ 10½ 11½

8 Café Avenida de Ermesinde 9½  47  51½

1 Manuel Silva (norte) 3 14 15½

2 Ricardo Araújo 2½ 13½ 15½

3 Francisco Delgado 2 12 12½

4 José Vilaça 2 7½ 8

9 CCD S. João da Madeira B 7½  48  54 

1 Romeu Ribeiro 3 11½ 13

2 Joaquim Serralva 2½ 12½ 14

3 António Augusto 1½ 14½ 16

4 Celestino Sacramento ½ 9½ 11
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10 Café Maracaná Lourosa 7  40  43 

1 Manuel Sá 2½ 12½ 13½

2 Manuel Ferreira 2 11½ 13

3 Henrique Castro 1½ 7½ 8

4 Mário Malheiro 1 8½ 8½

11 Casa do Povo de Lousado 3½  20½  23 

1 Manuel Reis 2 10½ 11½

2 Manuel Figueiredo 1½ 10 11½

12 Clube Camões de Gouveia 3  21  24 

1 Joaquim Cunha 2 11 12½

2 António Monteiro 1 10 11½

13 Café Paris Tropical SJM 0  33½  37½

1 Michel Coelho 0 8½ 9½

2 Augusto Pinto 0 8½ 9½

3 Adelaide Coelho 0 8½ 9½

4 Joaquim P. Silva 0 8 9


